
2021-2022 Saint Francis University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-21   Conf: 5-13   Home: 4-8   Away: 5-13   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Cohen, Josh 26-14 673 25.9 126-219 .575 0-0 .000 84-130 .646 72 109 181 7.0 53 0 46 35 19 10 336 12.9
02 Dixon-Conover, Ramiir 25-25 821 32.8 113-289 .391 27-94 .287 56-83 .675 24 91 115 4.6 45 0 85 62 9 55 309 12.4
05 Thompson, Myles 21-18 534 25.4 92-211 .436 27-66 .409 25-38 .658 24 52 76 3.6 27 0 20 31 3 10 236 11.2
11 Land, Maxwell 30-30 1019 34.0 122-321 .380 52-160 .325 37-48 .771 26 99 125 4.2 43 1 48 41 6 24 333 11.1
04 Giles, Jr., Ronell 16-15 486 30.4 64-176 .364 12-45 .267 33-45 .733 16 40 56 3.5 22 0 39 24 3 24 173 10.8
13 Hargis, Marlon 30-10 583 19.4 68-162 .420 22-61 .361 40-51 .784 39 61 100 3.3 57 0 26 33 2 8 198 6.6
42 Flagg, Mark 29-23 519 17.9 60-122 .492 0-0 .000 29-73 .397 64 96 160 5.5 60 1 33 39 16 18 149 5.1
31 McCabe, Brad 16-5 276 17.3 26-63 .413 19-48 .396 8-10 .800 16 38 54 3.4 27 2 12 13 5 5 79 4.9
01 Harrison, Zahree 30-5 614 20.5 42-119 .353 2-25 .080 18-29 .621 5 38 43 1.4 48 0 60 56 1 29 104 3.5
03 Ruggery, Luke 23-2 289 12.6 17-67 .254 15-57 .263 11-13 .846 3 14 17 0.7 23 0 12 14 0 6 60 2.6
32 Coleman, Jeriah 28-0 173 6.2 26-40 .650 0-0 .000 11-22 .500 14 43 57 2.0 27 0 3 12 18 4 63 2.3
15 Ikediashi, Chukwu 6-1 17 2.8 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 4 6 10 1.7 4 0 0 2 1 1 7 1.2
23 Labriola, A.J. 7-2 44 6.3 3-8 .375 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 3 0 2 1 0 1 7 1.0
20 Scanlon, Brendan 7-0 14 2.0 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.3
21 Seidel, Ben 6-0 13 2.2 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 0.3
Total 30 6075 202.5 764-1808 .423 177-562 .315 353-545 .648 358 741 1099 36.6 442 4 389 378 83 197 2058 68.60
Opponents 6075 202.5 821-1829 .449 250-699 .358 313-455 .688 341 789 1130 37.7 494 4 446 387 106 206 2205 73.50

Team Statistics SF-PA OPP
SCORING 2058 2205
    Points Per Game 68.6 73.5
    Scoring Margin -4.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 764-1808 821-1829
    Field Goal Pct .423 .449
3 POINT FG-ATT 177-562 250-699
    3PT FG Pct .315 .358
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 353-545 313-455
    FT Pct .648 .688
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 10.4
REBOUNDS 1099 1130
    Rebounds Per Game 36.6 37.7
    Rebounds Margin -1.1 –
ASSISTS 389 446
    Assists Per Game 13.0 14.9
TURNOVERS 378 387
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 12.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 197 206
    Steals Per Game 6.6 6.9
BLOCKS 83 106
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.5
ATTENDANCE 5,855 35,955
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-488 18-1,998
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Saint Francis (PA) 905 1132 21 2058
Opponents 1000 1170 35 2205

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 at George Washington L 72-75 1,821
11/15/21 FRANCISCAN W 100-54 898
11/18/21 at Virginia Tech L 55-85 6,437
11/24/21 at Cornell L 80-93 331
11/28/21 at Lehigh W 79-68 593
12/01/21 BUCKNELL W 93-67 289
12/04/21 at Ohio L 75-78 4,371
12/08/21 at American L 73-83 992
12/14/21 at Hartford W 81-66 667
12/18/21 at Illinois L 48-106 12,302
12/22/21 ROBERT MORRIS L 67-75 224

* 12/29/21 WAGNER L 64-72 374
* 12/31/21 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON L 62-70 188
* 01/06/22 at St. Francis Brooklyn L 53-70 173

01/08/22 at LIU L (OT) 70-75 113
* 01/15/22 at Merrimack W 62-46 204
* 01/17/22 at Bryant L 52-82 600
* 01/21/22 CENTRAL CONN. ST. W 68-67 855
* 01/23/22 SACRED HEART W 85-74 0
* 01/27/22 at Wagner L 54-69 1,397
* 01/29/22 at Mount St. Mary's L 54-71 2,154
* 02/03/22 BRYANT L 82-89 0
* 02/05/22 MERRIMACK L (OT) 64-65 770
* 02/10/22 at Fairleigh Dickinson W 78-65 0
* 02/12/22 MOUNT ST. MARY'S L 52-54 799
* 02/17/22 LIU L 63-81 640
* 02/19/22 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN L (OT) 72-80 818
* 02/24/22 at Central Conn. St. W 79-63 976
* 02/26/22 at Sacred Heart L 68-80 1,013

03/02/22 at Wagner L 53-82 1,811

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Saint Francis University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-13   Home: 2-7   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Cohen, Josh 15-12 453 30.2 80-150 .533 0-0 .000 53-89 .596 46 69 115 7.7 26 0 31 24 14 6 213 14.2
11 Land, Maxwell 17-17 615 36.2 80-206 .388 36-105 .343 19-29 .655 7 66 73 4.3 20 1 24 28 3 14 215 12.6
05 Thompson, Myles 8-6 210 26.3 40-91 .440 7-26 .269 8-17 .471 10 18 28 3.5 4 0 13 14 1 3 95 11.9
02 Dixon-Conover, Ramiir 13-13 430 33.1 47-138 .341 13-50 .260 28-43 .651 11 44 55 4.2 29 0 38 38 5 27 135 10.4
31 McCabe, Brad 10-5 254 25.4 25-57 .439 19-44 .432 8-10 .800 15 35 50 5.0 26 2 9 12 4 4 77 7.7
13 Hargis, Marlon 17-10 380 22.4 40-108 .370 14-44 .318 23-31 .742 26 45 71 4.2 34 0 23 20 0 4 117 6.9
04 Giles, Jr., Ronell 4-3 117 29.3 8-35 .229 2-11 .182 5-6 .833 4 8 12 3.0 7 0 11 6 0 7 23 5.8
42 Flagg, Mark 17-12 282 16.6 34-61 .557 0-0 .000 15-37 .405 35 44 79 4.6 31 0 20 19 7 8 83 4.9
01 Harrison, Zahree 17-3 386 22.7 30-79 .380 2-17 .118 11-19 .579 3 26 29 1.7 29 0 42 35 1 17 73 4.3
03 Ruggery, Luke 13-2 181 13.9 10-41 .244 9-36 .250 9-10 .900 1 7 8 0.6 18 0 6 8 0 4 38 2.9
32 Coleman, Jeriah 17-0 110 6.5 15-20 .750 0-0 .000 6-10 .600 9 29 38 2.2 16 0 1 8 11 3 36 2.1
15 Ikediashi, Chukwu 3-1 7 2.3 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 3 1 4 1.3 1 0 0 1 0 1 5 1.7
23 Labriola, A.J. 4-1 15 3.8 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0.5
20 Scanlon, Brendan 4-0 6 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
21 Seidel, Ben 3-0 4 1.3 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 17 3450 202.9 412-994 .414 102-335 .304 186-304 .612 199 426 625 36.8 241 3 219 223 46 100 1112 65.41
Opponents 3450 202.9 453-1034 .438 125-377 .332 167-243 .687 191 452 643 37.8 277 2 227 204 51 127 1198 70.47

Team Statistics SF-PA OPP
SCORING 1112 1198
    Points Per Game 65.4 70.5
    Scoring Margin -5.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 412-994 453-1034
    Field Goal Pct .414 .438
3 POINT FG-ATT 102-335 125-377
    3PT FG Pct .304 .332
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 186-304 167-243
    FT Pct .612 .687
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 9.8
REBOUNDS 625 643
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 37.8
    Rebounds Margin -1.0 –
ASSISTS 219 227
    Assists Per Game 12.9 13.4
TURNOVERS 223 204
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 12.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 100 127
    Steals Per Game 5.9 7.5
BLOCKS 46 51
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.0
ATTENDANCE 4,444 6,517
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-494 8-815
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Saint Francis (PA) 495 604 13 1112
Opponents 527 649 22 1198

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/21 WAGNER L 64-72 374
12/31/21 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON L 62-70 188
01/06/22 at  St. Francis Brooklyn L 53-70 173
01/15/22 at  Merrimack W 62-46 204
01/17/22 at  Bryant L 52-82 600
01/21/22 CENTRAL CONN. ST. W 68-67 855
01/23/22 SACRED HEART W 85-74 0
01/27/22 at  Wagner L 54-69 1397
01/29/22 at  Mount St. Mary's L 54-71 2154
02/03/22 BRYANT L 82-89 0
02/05/22 MERRIMACK L (OT) 64-65 770
02/10/22 at  Fairleigh Dickinson W 78-65 0
02/12/22 MOUNT ST. MARY'S L 52-54 799
02/17/22 LIU L 63-81 640
02/19/22 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN L (OT) 72-80 818
02/24/22 at  Central Conn. St. W 79-63 976
02/26/22 at  Sacred Heart L 68-80 1013


